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Staying informed Transition 2021/22 

Transition Team 

Bebe Woo  

Rav Johal 

Damian Moore 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0121 773 4637 ext 212 

b.woo@calthorpe.thrive.ac 

r.johal@calthorpe.thrive.ac 

d.moore@calthorpe.thrive.ac 

www.calthorpe.bham.sch.uk 

 

Senco 

Nicola Benjamin 

 
0121 773 4637 ext 188 

n.benjamin@calthorpe.thrive.ac 

Careers Guidance  

Danny Tehan - Stepping Forward  

 

 

Birmingham Careers Service 

www.birminghamcareersservice.co.uk/

marketplace/ 

SEND info room 5 

tehdan@yahoo.com 

 

 

Well Being & Health at Transition 

( WHAT ) 

Florence Rugara  

www.bhamcommunity.nhs.uk/patients-

public/children-and- young-people/

transition 

 

 

Birmingham's Local Offer ( SEND ) 

 

 

https://www.localofferbirmingham.co.uk 

Adult Social Care Services & Support 

 

0121 303 1234 

 

CSAdultsocialcare@birmingham.gov.uk 

Please note: 

When specifying choices for your sons/daughters 

preference forms post 19 due to funding          

Birmingham City Council will seek local             

provisions first  and then explore other           

provisions.  

Don’t forget to also apply to chosen settings and 

highlight that your son/daughter has an EHCP. 
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Further Education College 
 

South & City College 

( Supported Learning ) 

Pardeep Kairo 

Hall Green Campus 

Handsworth Campus 

Longbridge Campus 

0121 694 5016/6321 

www.sccb.ac.uk 

Pardeep.kairo@sccb.ac.uk 

BMET ( Matthew Boulton ) 

0121 694 5016/6321 

ask@bmet.ac.uk 

Quote:Supported Learning 

www.bmet.ac.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ISP Post 19 Education Providers 

Heart Of Birmingham Vocational College  

Deslyn Paul/Susie Healy 

0121 809 0666 

d.paul@hbvc.ac.uk 

www.hbvc.ac.uk 

Strive @ The Hive 

Sam Cooksey    

0121 306 4800 

s.cooksey@hivecollege.org.uk 

www.wsucbpt.co.uk 

Victoria College 

Claire Scattergood 

0121 477 0274 

c.scattergood@victoria.bham.sch.uk 

www.victoriacollege.bham.org.uk 

Trinity Specialist College                   

Sue Martin 

0121 378 3242 

info@trinityspecialistcollege.co.uk 

www.trinityspecialistcollege.co.uk 
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Queen Alexander College 

Lottie Reid 

0121 803 5313 

lreid@qac.ac.uk 

www.qac.ac.uk 

Argent College 

Laura Butler 

0121 663 1270 

laura.butler@rmt.org 

enquiries@ghc.rmt.org 

rmt.org/argent 

Sense  College ( Touch Base Pears ) 

Roxanne Mugambi 

( Education service manager ) 

0121 274 3523 

Roxanne.Mugambi@sense.org.uk 

www.touchbasepears.org.uk 

ISP Post 19 Education Providers Local Authority Day Care Provisions 

Moseley Day Care Centre 

Simone Mernagh 

0121 303 0249 

Simone.L.Mernagh@birmingham.gov.uk 

Hockley Day Care Centre 

Tom Mullan 

0121 464 1281 

Tom.A.Mullan@birmingham.gov.uk 

Heartlands Resource Centre 

0121 303 0752 

Frida.f.farasat@birmingham.gov.uk 

Ebrook Day Care Centre 

0121 766 7382 

Jean.C.Cammack@birmingham.gov.uk 

Alderman Bowen Day Care Centre 

0121 766 7382 

Anne.e.smith@birmingham.gov.uk 

  Harborne Day Care Centre 

0121 675 0030 

Francoisesilverstone@birmingham.gov.uk 
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Private Day Care Provisions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

0121 350 7225 

mackadowndaycare@aol.com 

0121 708 0080 

www.admin@thearkcentre.info 

0121 308 6555 

0121 308 9202 

wayneheyes@carefirstltd.co.uk 

www.carefirstltd.co.uk 

www.skillstank.co.uk 

 

Mackadown Day Care Centre 

                Rita Keen  

The Ark Centre 

Katy Keslo 

Care First/Skills Tanks 

Wayne Heyes 

Blue Cedars Day Care Centre 

Kelly Russell 

0121 446 4975 

bluecedars@pathwaysdaycare.co.uk 

Private Day Care Provisions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

www.bluecedarsdaycentre.co.uk 

Focus Birmingham 

0121 478 5200 

info@focusbirmingham.org.uk 

www.focusbirmingham.org.uk 

Forward Day Services  

Sian/Sarah 

0121 706 1676 

seniors@forwarddayservices.co.uk 

www.forwarddayservices.com 

Sense 

 ( Base Camp Day Care Services ) 

Sajda Atiq  

0121 415 2720 

Sajda.atiq@sense.org.uk 

www.touchbasepears.org.uk 

Solo 

0121 779 3865 

info@sololifeopportunities.org 

sociallifeopportunities.org 
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